Adjustment Adjustment Adjustment Adjustment
Loans and leases $(33,513 ) $(63,392 ) $(68,080 ) $(60,992 )
Deferred tax assets, net 12,902 24,551 26,367 —
Deferred tax liability, net — — — (15,573 )
Retained earnings (20,611 ) (38,841 ) (41,713 ) (45,419 )

Consolidated Statement of Income
For the year ended December 31, 2014 2015 2016 2017

As revised As revised As revised As revised
Interest and fees on loans and leases $730,290 $837,611 $843,591 $871,318
Gain on loan sales, net 15,113 24,323 15,144 18,012
Income before provision for income taxes 197,185 317,248 361,011 349,043
Provision for income taxes 70,138 112,939 130,943 106,730
Net income 127,047 204,309 230,068 242,313

Consolidated Balance Sheets
As of December 31, 2014 2015 2016 2017

As revised As revised As revised As revised
Loans and leases $15,305,281 $16,803,144 $17,440,583 $19,019,192
Deferred tax assets, net 243,344 162,633 60,689 —
Deferred tax liability, net — — — 21,930
Retained earnings 225,631 292,460 381,126 477,101

Additionally, the impact for the three months ended March 31, 2018 is as follows:

 (in thousands)

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income For the three months ended March 31,2018
As reported Adjustment As revised

Interest and fees on loans and leases $227,738 $ 1,750 $229,488
Gain on loan sales, net 1,230 — 1,230
Income before provision for income taxes 102,029 1,750 103,779
Provision for income taxes 24,360 447 24,807
Net income 77,669 1,303 78,972

Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets For the three months ended March 31,
2018
As reported Adjustment As revised

Loans and leases $19,314,589 $ (59,241 ) $19,255,348
Deferred tax liability, net 39,277 (15,126 ) 24,151
Retained earnings 546,330 (44,115 ) 502,215

75

Edgar Filing: UMPQUA HOLDINGS CORP - Form 10-Q

123

Table of Contents

Item 6.   Exhibits

Exhibit
# Description

3.1 (a) Restated Articles of Incorporation, as amended

3.2 (b) Bylaws, as amended

4.1 (c) Specimen Common Stock Certificate

4.2 The Company agrees to furnish upon request to the Commission a copy of each instrument defining the rights
of holders of senior and subordinated debt of the Company.

31.1 Certification of Chief Executive Officer under Section 302 of the Sarbanes-Oxley Act of 2002

31.2 Certification of Chief Financial Officer under Section 302 of the Sarbanes-Oxley Act of 2002